TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Trade Club Members must exceed the Purchase Target provided to them, by their local Trade Club Representative.
- The Purchase Target for this incentive period is final, and no discussion will be entered into.
- All qualifying parts sales must be made between the 1st January 2021 and 30th June 2021 and be purchased from a participating BMW & MINI Trade Club Dealer.
- All photo submissions for the calendar must be of a BMW or MINI vehicle, with no limitations with regards to age, model or condition.
- The entrant must either own the vehicle of which they intend to submit an image and possibly feature in the 2022 calendar, or have the explicit consent of the vehicle's owner, submitting a signed consent form from the vehicle's owner alongside the image entry.
- If you do not own or have access to a BMW or MINI vehicle, you may submit a photo of your business premises showing how you best promote BMW & MINI Genuine Parts and if you are successful, we will supply a BMW to be photographed at your business premises. Your entry will not be included in the 2022 calendar, however you will receive a framed print and a selection of digital images of our car and your business to use in your own marketing. There will be an allowance for two winners of this type in addition to the 12 Calendar place winners.
- No responsibility is accepted for ineligible entries or entries made fraudulently.
- The qualifying period for this incentive is final. The judges' decision with regards to choosing the photographs is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

- If successful the vehicle that will be photographed professionally to be included in the calendar, must be the same vehicle shown in the photo entry submission.
- Finalists will be contacted personally.
- BMW Australia reserve the right to withdraw the promotion at any time.
- By submitting an image entry you agree to allow BMW & MINI Trade Club to use the image(s) in any current or future marketing materials and promotions. BMW & MINI Trade Club retain all image rights from the professional photoshoots to use in any current or future marketing materials and promotions.
- Parts pricing is prepared exclusively for BMW & MINI Trade Club members. 10% GST will apply on all sales. Purchases made during the period must not be returned for credit, but not to the extent of defective goods.

- At participating Trade Club Dealers only.
- Any reward provided or associated with this incentive is for the intended use of the claiming Trade Club Member.
 BMW Australia is not responsible for any Fringe Benefits Tax
- BMW & MINI Trade Club member terms & conditions apply visit bmwtradeclub.com.au for full details.
- Images for illustration purposes only.
- All information correct at the time of publish, January 2021. All details are subject to change without prior warning.



